			milo 7-31-24			
		_	E	ocket No.: 18	898.89	2
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-03-1999	g :	SHEET	U.S	. DEPARTMENT (	- F - L -
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Y		Patent and T	rademark Offic
P08/REV02 <i>Tab settings</i> → → → ▼				,	· vil	川 ┏
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101108325		the atta	ched original de	ocuments or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	l addr <del>es</del>	s of receiving p	<del>arty(ies);</del>	
ROBERT M. LÉE		Nome: H	UNTING	G WORLD LLC	п	
		Name: 11	UNIIIN		<u> </u>	
		Internal A	ddress:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	) 🗋 Yes 🛛 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1117 GATOR WAY				
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
□ Other		City: SPA	RKS		State: <u>NV</u> Z	IP: 89431
Execution Date: JUNE 25, 1999		Additional nar	ne(s) & a	ddress(es) attac	hed? 🗋 Yes	🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration r	,,					
If this document is being filed together	.,	he execution	data of	he engligation	io.	
	mar a new application, t					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	atent No	.(s)		
		4,397,378 ISSUED 8/9/83		4,475,247 ISSUED 10/9/84	Des. 3	77,612
	Additional numbers attache	ed? 🗌 Yes	5 🛛 N	0		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning docurnent should be maile</li></ol>	· ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3				
Name: CAROLINE H. MEAD, ESQ.						
Internal Address: SUITE 300		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00				
		Enclos	ed			
		🛛 Author	izad ta k	o oborood to d	lanne: (	
					leposit account	L
Street Address: ONE MARITIME PLAZA		8. Deposit account number:				
		07-1850				
City: SAN FRANCISCO State	: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94111</u>					
08/02/1999 DHGUYEN 00000272 071850 439737	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information	on is true and	l correct	and any attacl	hed copy is a tr	ue copy
MARY DOUGHERTY	KIL 2	1 7-		П.	J <b>LY 30, 1999</b>	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	$\sum$		Date	
	pages including cover shee		, and do	cument:		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Robert M. Lee of 8555 Dieringer Drive, Reno, Nevada 89411, United States of America (the "Assignor") obtained the United States Patents shown in Attachment A (the "Patents"), and is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

Whereas, Hunting World LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at 1117 Gator Way, Sparks, Nevada 89431 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents;.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignee hereby accepts all rights, title, and interests assigned herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all duly constituted authorities of foreign countries, to deliver to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

Assignor will upon Assignee's request execute and deliver such other instruments and do and perform such other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting the purposes of this Assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on the <u>25th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1999.

Assignor:

Roberf M. Leo

Assignee:

Hunting World Bv:

Name: Ken Kannyosh Ken Kamivosh Manager Title: \_\_\_ Manager

## ATTACHMENT A

## **ROBERT M. LEE**

## U.S. PATENTS TO BE ASSIGNED TO HUNTING WORLD LLC

TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
ZIPPER PROTECTOR	4,397,378	08/09/83	ISSUED
COMBO GUN CASE	4,475,247	10/09/84	ISSUED
ALTIMETER/COMPASS WATCH	Des. 377,612	01/28/98	ISSUED

111/174379.03.00

070899/1024/18898.00089